
單位：件次  Unit：No.-Case

情 資
Information

勤 務
Duties

其 他
Others

總案件數

Total Cases
956 1,541 4 

總計

Total
978 1,683 4 

查獲槍砲彈藥刀械
Seizure of Guns, Ammunition and Knives

13 8 - 

查獲毒品
Seizure of Drugs

37 10 - 

查獲私運農林漁畜產品及其他物品
Seizure of Smuggling Agricultural, Forestry,

Fishery and Livestock Products and Other Goods

6 5 - 

查獲非法入出國
Seizure of Illegal Entry/Exit

15 2 - 

查獲人口販運
Seizure of Human Trafficking

1 1 - 

查獲經濟犯罪之專案工作
Seizure of Projects about Economic

Crimes

1 1 - 

取締非法越區捕魚
Banning about Illegal Trespass Fishing

143 865 - 

維護海域海岸資源
Maintaining Marine and Coastal

Resources

106 165 - 

災難救護及服務工作
Disaster Rescues and Service Works

554 60 - 

其他海巡績效
Other Business Performance

102 566 4 

1,008 

271 

614 

672 

21 

47 

11 

17 

2 

2 

表1-5　各類業務績效案件數統計─按查獲（處理）途徑分
Table 1-5  The Statistics of Business Performance Cases —by Seized (Handled) Channels

2014103年

總計
Total

2,501 

2,665 

機 機關 

機關 

機關 

- 38 -


